HB1280 L.003

HOUSE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT Committee on <u>Agriculture</u>, <u>Livestock</u>, <u>& Natural Resources</u>. <u>HB12-1280</u> be amended as follows:

- 1 Amend printed bill, page 7, line 9, strike "DIRECTOR" and substitute
- 2 "DIRECTOR, EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR,".
- 3 Page 7, line 12, strike "24-35-204" and substitute "24-35-204,
- 4 24-35-204.5, 24-35-205,".
- 5 Page 7, strike lines 24 through 27.
- 6 Page 8, strike lines 1 and 2 and substitute:
- 7 "(10) THE MANAGEMENT, OPERATION, AND CONTROL OVER VIDEO
- 8 LOTTERY TERMINALS SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION
- 9 24-35-204.5.".

** *** ** ***

